

ARIN has received a request for the transfer of Internet number resources (IP addresses and/or AS number(s)) under either ARIN's "8.3. Transfers between Specified Recipients within the ARIN Region" policy or ARIN's "8.4 Inter-RIR Transfers to Specified Recipients" policy as written in ARIN's Number Resource Policy Manual - https://www.arin.net/participate/policy/nrpm/ (the "Policy")

You have been identified as an officer of the organization requesting the transfer pursuant to the ticket number listed below (the "Transfer Request"). ARIN will begin to process your request for the Transfer under applicable Policy as soon as you send your signed approval as described here.

Please review the data submitted in the Transfer Request to verify it is accurate. After your review, please fill out, sign and return this form to acknowledge, agree and specifically attest that:

- Your organization is currently the authorized registrant and holder of the rights to the Internet number resources being transferred, is not involved in any dispute regarding the status of the resources, nor is aware of any fact or circumstance that would allow another party to claim rights to the Internet number resources
- You are a duly authorized officer of the registrant with authority to legally bind the registrant
- You, on behalf of the transferor, authorize the Internet number resources to be transferred to the organization listed as the Specified Recipient in the Transfer Request
- In consideration for ARIN processing the Transfer Request and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, your organization shall indemnify, defend, and hold harmless ARIN, each of its respective predecessors, successors and assigns, each of its respective employees, agents, attorneys, advisors, trustees, directors, officers, managers, and members (collectively, the "Indemnified Parties") from any and all claims, demands, disputes, actions, suits, proceedings, judgments, damages, injuries, losses, expenses, costs and fees (including costs and fees associated with attorneys, accountants, investigators and experts), interests, fines and penalties of whatever nature, character or description, whether known or unknown, anticipated or unanticipated, fixed or contingent, now existing or which may hereafter accrue (collectively, "Claims") brought or asserted by a third party against any of the Indemnified Parties alleging facts or circumstances that, directly or indirectly, relate to or arise from or in connection with the Transfer Request. Your organization shall not settle, compromise, or in any other manner dispose of any Claim without the prior written consent of ARIN. Your organization shall not engage in any action or omit to take any action in connection with any Claim that would likely result in harm or have an adverse consequence to ARIN or any of ARIN's rights. ARIN shall have the right to participate in the settlement, compromise and/or disposition of any Claim
- You have reviewed the data presented to ARIN in the Transfer Request and verify, on behalf of the transferor, that the data is accurate
- I, on behalf of the transferor, agree to the terms stated herein, and understand my organization is releasing the rights to the Internet number resources for transfer in accordance with ARIN's transfer Policy.

Ticket Number	Officer Name
Tieket Tullibei	Officer Traine
Organization Name	Officer Title
Organization Name	Officer Title
	Officer Signature
	Officer Signature
Notary Information	Date
Notary Information	Date

PO Box 232290 | Centreville, VA 20120 | Tel: +1.703.227.0660 | Fax: +1.703.997.8844